2024-2025 Academic Calendar
4-day work week

August
August 5" Monday Faculty return & Kickoff
Celebration
August 8" Thursday Enrollment (9am — 6pm)
Last day for 100% refund
August 12" Monday Classes begin
August 14® Wednesday Student Orientation
August 15" Thursday Last day for 75% refund
August 22" Thursday Last day to add/drop.
Last day for full textbook refund
Last day for 50% refund
August 29" Thursday Last day for 25% refund. NO
refunds after this date.
August 30th Friday Census
September
September 2™ Monday Labor Day (College Closed)
September 10™ Tuesday Financial Aid 1* Disbursement
September 30th - Monday - Thursday Midterms Week
October 3rd
October
October 3™ Thursday Last Day to petition to graduate
October 7™ Monday Start of the second 8 weeks
October 7" — 10" Monday — Thursday Midterms advisement
October 17" Thursday Last day to withdraw
November
November 5" Tuesday Early Registration,
Financial Aid 2™ Disbursement
November 21st Thursday Last day of instruction
November 25" — 28" Monday — Thursday Fall break/Thanksgiving (College

Closed)




December

December 2" — 51

Monday — Thursday

Finals Weeks

December 5" Thursday Last day of school for Fall
Semester. (16 & second 8 weeks)
December 9" Monday Grades due by 5pm
December 10™ Tuesday Faculty last day
Faculty Assessment Due

December 16" — January 2™

Monday - Thursday

Holiday break (College Closed)

January
January 6" Monday Staff and Faculty return
January 9" Thursday Enrollment (9am — 6pm)
Last day for 100% refund
January 7th - 8" Thursday Kickoff Celebration
January 20® Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day (College
Closed)
January 13" Monday Classes begin
January 16" Thursday Last day for 75% refund
January 15" Wednesday Student Orientation
January 23" Thursday Last day to add/drop
Last day for 50% refund
Last day full textbook refund
January 31st Friday Census
February
February 6" Thursday Last day for 25% refund. No
refunds after this date
February 11" Tuesday Financial Aid 1* disbursement
March
March 3" — 6" Monday — Thursday Midterms week
March 6" Thursday Last day to petition to graduate

March 10" — 13®

Monday — Sunday

Midterms Advisement

March 17" — 20"

Monday — Thursday

Spring Break (College Closed)

March 10®

Monday

Start of the second 8 weeks

March 27th

Thursday

Last Day to Withdraw

April




April 8th Tuesday Early registration of summer [, II, &
11
Early registration for Fall Semester
Financial Aid 2nd Disbursement
April 21 Monday Spring holiday (College Closed)
May
May 1st Thursday Last Day of Instruction
May 5" — 8" Monday — Thursday Finals Week
May 8® Thursday Last day of school for Spring semester
(16 weeks & Second 8 weeks)
May 9" Friday Graduation
May 12 Monday Grades due by 5pm
May 13® Tuesday Faculty last day
Faculty Assessment Due
May 29 Thursday Last day 100% refund Summer [ & 11
May 26" Monday Memorial Day (College Closed)
June
June 2nd Monday Classes Begin for Summer [ & 11
June 5th Thursday Last Day to Add/Drop Summer [
June 6th Friday Summer I Census
June 12th Monday Last Day to Withdraw Summer I
Last Day to Add/Drop Summer II
June 20th Friday Summer 1T Census
June 26" Thursday Last day Summer I: 4 week session
Last day for 100% refund Summer III
Last Day to Withdraw for Summer II
June 30" Monday Summer I1I classes begin.
Grades due by 5pm (Summer )
July
July 4th Friday Census Summer III
July 1st Tuesday Financial Aid Disbursement
Last Day to Add/Drop Summer III
July 7® Monday Independence Day (College Closed)



Josh McVey
Cross-Out


July 10® Monday Last day to withdraw for Summer
I

July 24" Thursday Last day for Summer II & III

July 28" Monday Grades due by 5pm for Summer II

& 11

Summer I: 4-week session, June 2nd - June 26th
Summer II 8-week session, June 2nd - July 24th
Summer III 4-week session, June 30th - July 24th

Approved by the Board of Trustees January 16, 2024. May be subject to change if necessary.






